

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2042

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section" and remove "and 39-06-01.1"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and motor vehicle operators"

Page 1, line 3, remove "licenses"

Page 1, line 12, after "~~section~~" insert "The administrator" and remove the overstrike over "~~shall investigate any alleged violation of the~~"

Page 1, remove the overstrike over lines 13 through 16

Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~violation of compulsory attendance provisions~~" and insert immediately thereafter "in accordance with this chapter or in accordance with the school's or school district's policies," and remove the overstrike over "~~and the county superintendent shall~~"

Page 1, remove the overstrike over lines 18 through 20

Page 1, line 21, remove the overstrike over "~~the compulsory attendance provisions~~" and insert immediately thereafter "in accordance with this chapter or in accordance with the school's or school district's policies," remove the overstrike over "~~. The state's attorney~~", after "~~may~~" insert "shall", remove the overstrike over "~~petition~~", after "a" insert "juvenile", and remove the overstrike over "~~court,~~"

Page 1, remove the overstrike over lines 22 and 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 9

Page 2, line 10, replace "4." with "2."

Page 2, line 13, replace "5." with "3."

Page 2, remove lines 19 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 24

Renumber accordingly